

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (3rd AL), Chair, Theresa Galvin (6th), Dan Tarwater III (4th), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Monday, August 20, 2018

2:00 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

PUBLIC HEARING

5118 AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning district established pursuant to the

Unified Development Code by rezoning a certain 8.28 ± acre tract from

District AG (Agricultural) to District RE (Residential Estates).

Attachments: 5118bu.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Theresa Galvin, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5118. The motion passed by voice vote.

5119 AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning district established pursuant to the

Unified Development Code by rezoning a certain 2.69 ± acre tract from

District AG (Agricultural) to District RE (Residential Estates).

Attachments: 5119bu.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5119. The motion passed by voice vote.

5128 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$6,800.00 from the undesignated fund

balance of the 2018 Park Fund in acceptance of donations from The Society of the Friends of Missouri Town 1855 to the Parks + Rec Department to be used for the restoration of the Colonel's House.

Attachments: 5128bu.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5128. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19953 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a First

Amendment to the Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, in connection with the construction of a multipurpose trail within

the Blue River Parkway.

Attachments: 19953bu.pdf

19953adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend do pass Resolution #19953. The motion passed by voice vote.

19954 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Warranty

Deed and Temporary Construction Easement in connection with the Blue River Parkway for use in the Kenneth Road Bridge Construction project, and providing for the acceptance of replacement property, all with City of

Kansas City.

Attachments: 19954bu.pdf

19954c.adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Crystal Williams, to recommend do pass Resolution #19954. The motion passed by voice vote.